TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Richard Schultz Design, Inc.		02/16/2012	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REC Design, Inc.
Street Address:	RD 1 Box 88
City:	Barto
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19504
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3306842	CAFE
Registration Number:	3306840	PETAL
Registration Number:	3290696	RICHARD SCHULTZ
Registration Number:	3290695	RICHARD SCHULTZ
Registration Number:	3290703	1966 COLLECTION
Registration Number:	3290697	2002 COLLECTION
Registration Number:	3202097	CONFETTI
Registration Number:	3202096	TOPIARY
Registration Number:	3202066	SWELL
Registration Number:	4092250	MATEO
Serial Number:	85461256	WING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)562-1041 Phone: 412-562-1639

TRADEMARK 900218474 REEL: 004744 FRAME: 0267 Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Carla J. Vrsansky
Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0033789-000055
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carla J. Vrsansky
Signature:	/Carla J. Vrsansky/
Date:	03/28/2012

Total Attachments: 6

source=richard schultz-rec design change of name#page1.tif source=richard schultz-rec design change of name#page2.tif source=richard schultz-rec design change of name#page3.tif source=richard schultz-rec design change of name#page4.tif source=richard schultz-rec design change of name#page5.tif source=richard schultz-rec design change of name#page6.tif

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FEBRUARY 24, 2012

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

REC Design, Inc.

I, Carol Aichele, Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true and correct copy of ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-BUSINESS filed on February 16, 2012 which appear of record in this department.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written.

Secretary of the Commonwealth

Entity #: 2200135 Date Filed: 02/16/2012 Carol Aichele Secretary of the Commonwealth

Articles of A	mendment-Do: (15 Pa.C.S.)	mestic Co	orporation			
	Business Corporation Vonprofit Corporation	ı (§ 1915) m (§ 5915)	·			
PENNCORP SERVICEGF 600 N. SECOND ST. P.O. BOX 1210 HARRISBURG PA 17108-	つんひんし	t	cocament will be sme and address he left. ————————————————————————————————————	you enter to	of Pe	nnsylvania USINESS 3 Page(s)
\$70			COMPANY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	CONSIGNATION OF THE PROPERTY O	20541102	ACTION AND ACTION ACTION AND ACTION ACTION AND ACTION ACTION AND ACTION ACTIO
In compliance with the requirements of ing to amend its articles, hereby states that	the spplicable provi	sions (relatir	ng to articles of	imendment),	the undersi	gned,
The name of the corporation is: Richard Schultz Design, Inc.						20
The (a) address of this corporation's commercial registered office provider correct the following information to corporation the following information to correct the following information the following informat	and the county of ve onform to the record	enue is (the I	Jepariment is he ariment):	reby authori	zed to	
(a) Number and Street		State PA	Zip 19504	Berks (County	no.
(a) Number and Street	Barto Office Provider	State PA	Zip 19504	Berks (County	and a
(a) Number and Street	Barto Office Provider	State PA	Zip 19504	Berks (County	and a second
(a) Number and Street	Barto Office Provider ncorporated: 15 Pa 1992 me of the following: upon filing these Art	State PA .C.S.	2ip 19504	Berks	County	

PA DEPT OF STATE

2012 FEB 21 PM 4: 05

PA DEPT OF STATE

6. Check one of the following: The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a). The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b). 7. Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the following: The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows The amendment adopted by the corporation is nearby amended to read as follows: REC Design, Inc. The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. 8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles: The restated Articles of Incorporation supercede the original articles and all amendments thereto.

DSCB:15-1915/5915-2 .

corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this
16th day of February
2012
Pieberd Schultz Design, Inc.
Name of Corporation
Signature
President Title

SCHEDULE

U.S. PATENTS - Pending

TITLE	Application No.	Filing Date
Table Connector System and Method of Assembly	13/352,453	01/18/2012
Chair Connector System and Method of Assembly	13/334,987	12/22/2011
Chaise Lounge	29/402,281	09/22/2011
Chair	29/402,262	09/22/2011
Rectangular Table with Y Cross Brace	29/373,122	03/02/2011
Square Table with X Cross Brace	29/373,121	03/02/2011

U.S. PATENTS - Issued

TITLE	Patent No.	Issue Date
Chair	D650,194	12/13/2011
Chair	D649,798	12/06/2011
Armless Bar Chair	D634,132	03/15/2011
Table	D628,408	12/07/2010
Dining Table	D624,336	09/28/2010
Single-Seat Wing Chair	D619,386	07/13/2010
Wing Chair	D619,385	07/13/2010
Table	D615,778	05/18/2010
Chair Frame	D554,916	11/13/2007
Interior Weld and Improved Sling	7,008,021	03/07/2006
Chair	D511,421	11/15/2005
Café Table	D438,033	02/27/2001
Stacking Chair	D430,415	09/05/2000

1

TITLE	Patent No.	Issue Date
Cushioned Lounge Chair	D415,903	11/02/1999
Bench Seat	D411,383	06/22/1999
Arm Chair	D406,949	03/23/1999
Chair	D402,817	12/22/1998

U.S. TRADEMARKS - Pending

TITLE	Application No.	Filing Date
WING	85/461,256	11/01/2011

U.S. TRADEMARKS - Registered

TITLE	Application No.	Issue Date
CAFE	3,306,842	10/09/2007
PETAL	3,306,840	10/09/2007
RICHARD SCHULTZ	3,290,696	09/11/2007
RICHARD SCHULTZ and Design	3,290,695	09/11/2007
1966 COLLECTION	3,290,703	09/11/2007
2002 COLLECTION	3,290,697	09/11/2007
CONFETTI	3,202,097	01/23/2007
TOPIARY	3,202,096	01/23/2007
SWELL	3,202,066	01/23/2007
MATEO	4,092,250	01/24/2012

3